

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1143 OF 2003

MOHAN LAL VERMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITARAM PAHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(For substitution to bring on record LRs. of Appellant No.1)

Date: 14/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim application filed on 8.2.2007 for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar