

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1143 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

MOHAN LAL VERMA (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITARAM PAHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. Counter and rejoinder affidavits have been filed. Original record from the High Court has been received. The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK