

JITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1143 OF 2003

MOHAN LAL VERMA (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITARAM PAHARIYA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report for direction dated 16th  
March, 2010.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

While dismissing the appeal on 06th August, 2009,  
this Court had granted one year's time to the appellants to  
vacate the premises in question which has expired on 05th  
August, 2010. We are informed that the appellants have not  
yet vacated the suit premises.

We direct that the appellants should be vacated from  
the suit premises by police force.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master